900820594 12/12/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM860350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/28/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMRON SCIENTIFIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		03/28/2019	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMRON ROBOTICS AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	2895 Greenspoint Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Hoffman Estates		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60169		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1254385	STI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9199483390

Email: official@mbhiplaw.com

MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO Box 1959

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27572-1959

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002-0126		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Murphy		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Murphy #44958/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023		

Total Attachments: 4

source=1002-0126 Assignment Resubmission#page1.tif source=1002-0126 Assignment Resubmission#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0226 900820594

source=1002-0126 Assignment Resubmission#page3.tif source=1002-0126 Assignment Resubmission#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0227

ETAS ID: TM845589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Document ID: 900806371

Access Code: K3213GDDRQU7ROI

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/28/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Na	ıme	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMRON SCIE TECHNOLOG	NTIFIC ES, INC.		03/28/2019	Corporation: OREGON

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMRON ROBOTICS AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	OMRON ROBOTICS AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	2895 Greenspoint Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Hoffman Estates		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60169		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

-	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	1
-	Registration Number:	1254385	STI	i

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9199483390

Email: official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 1959

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27572-1959

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1002-0126

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0228

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OMRON SCIENTIFIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", AN OREGON CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "OMRON ROBOTICS AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "OMRON ROBOTICS AND SAFETY TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 3:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202551197

Date: 04-01-19

4016949 8100M SR# 20192367276

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of each constituent entity is Omron Robotics and Safety Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Omron Scientific Technologies, Inc., an Oregon corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent business entities.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Omron Robotics and Safety Technologies, Inc. , a Delaware corporation.
 - 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
 - 5. The merger is to become effective as of the close of business on March 31, 2019.
- 6. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 2895 Greenspoint Parkway, Suite 100, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent business entities.
- 8. The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 100,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, 10,000,000 shares of non-voting preferred stock, \$0.001 par value per share, and 10,000,000 shares of voting preferred stock, \$0.001 par value per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the 28th of March, 2019.

Omron Robotics and Safety Technologies, Inc.

Na**bh**e: Jennif**∢√Q**uinr

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:25 PM 03/28/2019
FILED 03:25 PM 03/28/2019
SR 20192367276 - File Number 4016949

RECORDED: 12/12/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008285 FRAME: 0230